TOWN OF ALLENSTOWN VOUCHER
CINDY BAIRD

Voucher No: 1092 Voucher Date: 07/19/2017  Prepared By:

Printed: 07/19/2017 04:06:28 PM

TOWN OF ALLENSTOWN is hereby authorized to draw warrants against TOWN OF ALLENSTOWN
funds for the sum of $19,466.92 on account of obligations incurred for value received in services and for
materials as shown below for period January 1, 2017 to December 31, 2017 (period cannot overlap
fiscal year end.)

| certify that this claim is just and correct, and the services and/or materials herein represented have
been received during the period listed above. All items are properly coded and not in excess of the
budget.

Jason Tardiff Selectmen
David Eaton Selectmen
Ryan Carter Selectmen

TOWN OF ALLENSTOWN

Fund Amount
01 General Fund $10,270.25
02 Public Safety $64.00
20 Sewer Fund $9,132.67

$19,466.92
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1092 07/19/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
CATAMOUNT HILL CO-OP INC. CATAMO
Check Group:
WDA Rent 10 106 01.4442.10.810 $510.00
7117/2017 WDA Rent
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $510.00
Vendor Total: $510.00
COMCAST COMCAS
Check Group:
HWY Telephone/Pagers 10 87732015000543 01.4311.10.530 $118.56
68x
7/13/2017 HWY Telephone/Pagers
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $118.56
Vendor Total: $118.56
Constellaiton
Check Group:
electricity budget 0.03 170594 133052830 20.4326.52.622 $2.14
7/19/2017 Electricity - Collection System
electricity budget 0.54 170594 133052830 20.4326.56.622 $38.52
7/19/2017 Electricity - Plant
electricity budget 0.43 170594 133052830 20.4326.57.622 $30.67
7/19/2017 Electricity - Septage Hauler
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $71.33
Vendor Total: $71.33
Earthlink Business 1058
Check Group:
PD Telephone/Modem 10 14012033070117 01.4210.10.530 $136.85
0
7117/2017 PD Telephone/Modem
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1092 07/19/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $136.85
Vendor Total: $136.85
eCity, LLC
Check Group:
Due to ECity - EBIdg Permit Fees 10 1065 01.2070.75.000 $155.00
7/19/2017 Due to ECity - EBIdg Permit Fees
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $155.00
Vendor Total: $155.00
EVERSOURCE_EVER EVER
Check Group:
electricity river road coll syst 1 170583 56549-14..1067 20.4326.52.622 $294.96
7119/2017 Electricity - Collection System
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $294.96
Check Group:
electric allenstown school st 1 170584 56549-141067 20.4326.52.622 $18.14
7/19/2017 Electricity - Collection System
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $18.14
Vendor Total: $313.10
FAIR POINT COMMUNICATIONS FAIl
Check Group:
telephone budget 0.21 170593 1100874924 66  20.4326.52.530 $0.24
7/19/2017 Telephone/Internet - Collection System
telephone budget 0.65 170593 1100874924 66 20.4326.56.530 $0.75
7/19/2017 Telephone/Internet - Plant
telephone budget 0.14 170593 1100874924 66  20.4326.57.530 $0.16
7/19/2017 Telephone/internet - Septage Hauler
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1092 07/19/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1.15
Vendor Total: $1.15
Fairpoint Communication
Check Group:
telephone/iternet alarms coll sys 1 170591 60314857136622 20.4326.52.530 $39.79
7/19/2017 Telephone/Internet - Collection System
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $39.79
Vendor Total: $39.79
FW Webb
Check Group:
gen supplies hauled waste 1 170588 55376671 20.4326.57.610 $374.95
7/19/2017 General Supplies - Septage Hauler
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $374.95
Vendor Total: $374.95
Harcros Chemical Group
Check Group:
chemicals sodium hypochlorite 0.88 170596 290179689 20.4326.56.652 $2,247.17
7/19/2017 Chemicals - Sodium Hypochlorite - Plant
chemicals sodium hypochlorite 0.12 170596 290179689 20.4326.57.652 $306.43
7/19/2017 Chemicals - Sodium Hypochlorite - Septage Hauler
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,553.60
Vendor Total: $2,553.60
Hoyle Tanner and Associates HOYLE
Check Group:
legal pf 0.87 170585 57878 20.4326.56.390 $320.48
7/19/2017 Engineering - Plant
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1092 07/19/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
legal pf 0.13 170585 57878 20.4326.57.390 $47.89
7/19/2017 Engineering - Septage Hauler
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $368.37
Check Group:
contractor local limits pf 0.87 170586 57877 20.4326.56.390 $1,010.71
7/19/2017 Engineering - Plant
contractor local limits pf 0.13 170586 57877 20.4326.57.390 $151.03
7/19/2017 Engineering - Septage Hauler
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,161.74
Vendor Total: $1,530.11
IDEXX Laboratories
Check Group:
supplies lab pf 0.87 170589 3018628491 20.4326.56.609 $194.09
7/19/2017 Supplies-Lab-Plant
supplies lab pf 0.13 170589 3018628491 20.4326.57.609 $29.00
7/19/2017 Supplies-Lab-Septage Hauler
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $223.09
Vendor Total: $223.09
J and S Development Corp
Check Group:
grease disposal hw 1 170599 19603 20.4326.57.421 $2,090.00
7/19/2017 Sludge Disposal - Septage Hauler
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,090.00
Vendor Total: $2,090.00
LUCAS TREE EXPERTS
Check Group:
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1092 07/19/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PD Special Details 10 32 02.4210.10.110 $64.00
7/17/2017 PD Special Details
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $64.00
Vendor Total: $64.00
Manchester Hose & Co
Check Group:
hoses sept bldg gen supplies hw 1 170529 029790 20.4326.57.610 $808.20
7/19/2017 General Supplies - Septage Hauler
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $808.20
Vendor Total: $808.20
McMaster Carr Supplies
Check Group:
gen supplies hauled waste 1 170590 38860904 20.4326.57.610 $49.09
7/19/2017 General Supplies - Septage Hauler
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $49.09
Vendor Total: $49.09
Municipal Resources, Inc MUNICI
Check Group:
LEGAL Services 10 19402 01.4153.20.320 $1,072.50
7/13/2017 LEGAL Services
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,072.50
Vendor Total: $1,072.50
NORTHEASTERN POWER EQUIPMENT NOR PO
Check Group:
HWY Small Equip Repair 10 13634 01.4312.10.463 $234.33
7/13/2017 HWY Small Equip Repair
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1092 07/19/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $234.33
Vendor Total: $234.33
NSI Solutions, Inc
Check Group:
labsupplies pf 0.87 170597 341070 20.4326.56.609 $345.39
7/19/2017 Supplies-Lab-Plant
labsupplies pf 0.13 170597 341070 20.4326.57.609 $51.61
7/19/2017 Supplies-Lab-Septage Hauler
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $397.00
Vendor Total: $397.00
PEMBROKE WATER WORKS PEMBRO
Check Group:
P&R Water 10 3-13 6-19 01.4520.20.412 $83.59
7/13/2017 P&R Water
HWY Water 10 3-136-19 01.4311.10.412 $29.63
7/13/2017 HWY Water
P&R Water 10 3-13 6-19 01.4520.20.412 $25.30
7/13/2017 P&R Water
P&R Water 10 3-136-19 01.4520.20.412 $171.24
7/13/2017 P&R Water
FD Water 10 3-136-19 01.4220.80.412 $151.73
7/13/2017 FD Water
LIB Water 10 3-136-19 01.4550.10.412 $25.78
7/13/2017 LIB Water
GGB Water 10 3-13 6-19 01.4194.10.412 $34.21
7/13/2017 GGB Water
FD Municipal Hydrants 10 3-136-19 01.4220.60.437 $5,694.00
7/13/2017 FD Municipal Hydrants
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1092 07/19/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2017
Vendor Remit Name PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $6,215.48
Vendor Total: $6,215.48
RONNIE PELISSIER RONNIE
Check Group:
HWY Vehicles Repairs 10 18163 01.4311.10.432 $31.49
7117/2017 HWY Vehicles Repairs
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $31.49
Vendor Total: $31.49
STATE OF NH - DMV VEHICL
Check Group:
PZ PB Dues & Publications 10 GANGI DMV 01.4191.10.560 $15.00
RECORD
7117/2017 PZ PB Dues & Publications
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $15.00
Vendor Total: $15.00
VERIZON WIRELESS NEW EN
Check Group:
telephone budget 0.21 170587 9788822604 20.4326.52.530 $47.30
7/19/2017 Telephone/Internet - Collection System
telephone budget 0.65 170587 9788822604 20.4326.56.530 $146.42
7/19/2017 Telephone/Internet - Plant
telephone budget 0.14 170587 9788822604 20.4326.57.530 $31.54
7/19/2017 Telephone/internet - Septage Hauler
Check #: 0
POl/InvoiceTotal: $225.26
Vendor Total: $225.26
W.B. MASON CO., INC. '
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1092 07/19/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check Group:
EXEC Office Supplies 10 1SO644369. 01.4130.90.605 $201.22
7/13/2017 EXEC Office Supplies
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $201.22
Check Group:
P&R Equipment Repairs/Maint 1 170433 1S0644369 01.4520.20.463 $1,579.82
7/13/2017 P&R Equipment Repairs/Maint.
Check #: 0
POl/InvoiceTotal: $1,579.82
Vendor Total: $1,781.04
Wells Fargo Financial Leasing
Check Group:
lease rental budget 0.15 170598 5004088436 20.4326.52.442 $42.30
7/19/2017 Lease/Rental of Equip. - Collection System
lease rental budget 0.15 170598 5004088436 20.4326.56.442 $42.30
7/19/2017 Lease/Rental of Equip. - Plant
lease rental budget 0.7 170598 5004088436 20.4326.57.442 $197.40
7/19/2017 Lease/Rental of Equip. - Septage Hauler
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $282.00
Vendor Total: $282.00
Welts, White & Fontaine
Check Group:
legal collection system 1 170592 47707 20.4326.52.331 $174.00
7/19/2017 Legal - Collection System
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $174.00
Vendor Total: $174.00
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing

Voucher Batch Number: 1092 07/19/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Grand Total: $19,466.92
End of Report
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